Fee Schedule_MSc Professional Accountancy

Schedule of Programme Fees™

Programme: MSc Professional Accountancy (registrations from April
2022)

Member Institution: University College London (UCL)

* ‘Programme Fees’ mean fees payable to the University which include, where applicable,
registration fees, module/course fees, and assessment related fees as indicated below.

Important: the tables below do not include fees payable to a third party, such as tuition
costs payable to a Recognised Teaching Centre or fees charged by your local examination
centre, or local VAT, Goods or Services Tax (GST) or sales tax.

Fees payable 2023-2024 sessions: Web Supported Learning
2023-24 Programme fees are effective from 26 June 2023 and refer to the Oct 2023, Jan
2024, April 2024 and July 2024 sessions.

Band* Fee

Full Course Fee**

A Full Course Fee £3,560

B Full Course Fee £4,820

Payment by module (Pay as you go) (MSc or Individual modules***)

A 15 Credit Module Fee £890

A 30 Credit Project Module Fee £1,780
B 15 Credit Module Fee £1,205
B 30 Credit Project Module Fee £2,410
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Fees payable 2023-2024 sessions: Teaching Centre Supported

2023-24 Programme fees are effective from 26 June 2023 and refer to the Oct 2022, Jan
2023, April 2023 and July 2023 sessions.

Band* Fee

Payment by module (Pay as you go) (MSc or Individual modules***)

A 15 Credit Module Fee £593
A 30 Credit Project Module Fee £1,186
B 15 Credit Module Fee £803
B 30 Credit Project Module Fee £1,606

If you choose to pay the full course fee, you will automatically receive web-supported
learning for all of the modules but you can also select to study any of the modules at an
institution; however, you will also need to pay the requisite tuition fee to the institution for
this support.

* Please see the country bands Band A and Band B to determine your Programme
Fees

** This fee does not include the module fee when repeating a module and fees payable
to a University of London Recognised Teaching Centre, if applicable.

*** Only 15 credit modules are available as individual modules studied on a standalone
basis.

Goods and Services Tax (GST)

The University is required to add Goods and Services Tax (GST) to certain fees paid by
students residing in certain countries. Further information can be found on our web page.

All student fees shown are net of any local VAT, Goods and Services Tax (GST) or any
other sales tax payable by the student in their country of residence. Where the University
is required to add VAT, GST or
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Registration and module selection

X You must pay the fee for at least one module to be registered with us.

x If you wish to pay all the module fees for the MSc, you can pay the full MSc course
fee.

X When we receive your payment, we will give you a registration date that marks the
beginning of your registration period with us.

X When
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